PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2004) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: U-Haul International, Inc.
obert A. Dolan	Internal Address:
avid L. Simpson	Internal Address.
Itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2727 N. Central Avenue
xecution Date(s) March 7, 2006 Assignment Merger Change of Name	City: Phoenix
7 Secouty Valenting.	State: Arizona
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA zip: 85004
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
	s attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard E. Oney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Tiffany & Bosco, P.A.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t
2525 E. Camelback Road, Third Floor	8. Payment Information
City: Phoenix	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Arizonazip: 85016_	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (602) 255-6094	b. Deposit Account Number 503289
Fax Number: (602) 255-0103	Authorized User Name Richard E. Oney
Email Address: REO@tblaw.com	
9. Signature: Richard E. W.	0ej - Mar, 14,200
	Date
Signature Richard E. Oney Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

300025

PATENT REEL: 017337 FRAME: 0430

700250620

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made and executed by:

Robert A. Dolan David L. Simpson 1079 S. Parkerest 4139 E. Pinon Way Gilbert, Arizona 85296 Higley, Arizona 85236

(hereinafter "Assignors"), to and in favor of the U-Haul International, Inc., and having an office for the transaction of business at 2727 North Central Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85004 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Whereas each of the Assignors desires to assign his/her entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described in the United States Design Patent Application titled "Side Skirt for a Truck", Serial No. 29/253,436, filed on February 7, 2006 (hereinafter the "Patent Application") and all patents, patent applications and the like on the invention(s) to Assignee for valuable consideration; and

Whereas Assignee has provided such valuable consideration to each of the Assignors;

Accordingly, Assignors each warrant, covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Each of the Assignors hereby sells, assigns and conveys to Assignee such Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the Patent Application, including the Patent Application itself and all substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications based in whole or in part on the Patent Application, and including all patents resulting therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, and including any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications within the United States.
- 2. Each of the Assignors hereby sells, assigns and conveys to Assignee such Assignor's entire right, title and interest in all counterparts to the Patent Application that have been or may be filed outside the United States or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, whether pursued as a patent, an inventor's certificate, a utility model or the like, including all rights of priority based on the Patent Application, further including all continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications based in whole or in part on the non-U.S. counterparts, and still further including all patents, inventor's certificates, utility models, reissues and extensions resulting from any of the non-U.S. counterparts.
- 3. Each of the Assignors hereby grants to Assignee the sole and exclusive right to prosecute the Patent Application and all related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above, as well as any opposition proceedings, reissue applications, reexaminations, and nullity or invalidity proceedings. Each of the Assignors authorizes all governmental bodies having the power to issue patents, inventor's certificates or utility models to issue a patent, inventor's certificate or utility model based on the Patent Application or any related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above in the name of Assignee.

296355

PATENT REEL: 017337 FRAME: 0431

Assignment

- 4. Each of the Assignors agrees upon request and without further consideration, but at Assignee's expense: (a) to assist Assignee in prosecuting the Patent Application and all related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above, as well as opposition proceedings, reissue applications, reexaminations, and nullity or invalidity proceedings; (b) to provide Assignee with application concerning the Patent Application and the related applications described in information concerning the Patent Application and the related applications described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above to enable Assignee to obtain, secure and protect all of the rights, title and interest sold, assigned, conveyed and granted under this Assignment (the "Assigned Assets"); (c) to sign papers, take oaths and testify in legal proceedings to enable Assignee to obtain, secure and protect the Assigned Assets; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, secure and protect the Assigned Assets, including assistance in any proceedings pertaining to the Patent Application and the related applications described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above or to their enforcement.
- 5. Each of the Assignors warrants and covenants that such Assignor has the full right to sell, assign and convey the Assigned Assets, that all of the Assigned Assets are free and clear of all mortgages, liens, security interests, charges, claims, royalty obligations and encumbrances of any nature whatsoever and that the Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- 6. Assignee may assign the Assigned Assets in whole or in part. All references herein to Assignee include any successors or assigns of Assignee.
- 7. Each of the Assignors acknowledges that Assignee has paid valuable consideration for the Assigned Assets.
- 8. Each of the Assignors hereby authorizes any member of the firm of Tiffany & Bosco, P.A. to insert or complete any information, including but not limited to the patent application serial number, needed to effect this document's recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignment

Robert A. Dolan

State of ARIZONA

County of MARICDPA)

, 2006, before me personally appeared Robert A. Dolan, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.



David L. Simpson

County of MARIEOPAT)

On this _7 day of _March____, 2006, before me personally appeared David L. Simpson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

My commission expires:

July 28, 2006



Page 3 of 3